

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16242/2012

MD.HABEEB AHMED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FAREEDA YASMEEN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 30/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M. Vijaya Bhaskar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner on instructions submits that the matter has been settled between the parties. He seeks to list the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber and offers to file appropriate application to withdraw the SLP, in the meanwhile.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber.

|
|mg

|

| (SUNIL THOMAS)
| Registrar

|