

|
ITEM NO.34

COURT NO.10

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16242/2012

MD.HABEEB AHMED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FAREEDA YASMEEN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date: 24/03/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M. Vijaya Bhaskar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner does not press this
petition. It is dismissed as such.

(Anita Malhotra)
Sr.PA

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
Asstt.Registrar